onlin
ec
om
ponen
ts
.co
m
7

Series A2000 & LP2000
Single Row Terminal Blocks
Part Numbering System
Series Terminal Style Base/End Poles Screw Options Options
(Views pg. 9)
nn nn
nn nn nn nn nn nn nn nn nnnnnnnn nn nn nn
A2 - standard barrier 01 - handwired 0 - flat base/molded 02 to 32 Blank -  std. screw AB - angle mnt. options (pg 10)
LP2 - low profile 02 - printed circuit mount end 02 to 30 on mount 00 -  screws shipped bulk A1 to A9 - .250” QC
barrier 03 - non feed-thru 1 - flat base/mnt. end end base 03 - stainless steel B1 to B9 - .187” QC
04 - wire wrap tail 2 - flat base/barrier end 04 - brass nickel plated DR - drilled right angle (pg 10)
05 - extended handwired 3 - insulator base/mnt. end 07 - steel SEMS  JA, JB & JC - barrier jumpers
06 - handwired 4 - insulator base/ (not available L1 to L6 marking options (pg 23)
07 - extended pin barrier end with hardware options) MP, MP8 & MT mounting plates (pg 10)
08 - printed circuit 5 - closed base/ 09 - brass SEMS OJ2 & OJ4 - over barrier jumpers (not
09 - .250 QC w/o mount end nickel plated available w/covers)
insulated base 6 - closed base/ (not available with RC - retaining clips (pg 10)
10 - .187 QC molded mount end hardware options) R30 to R77 - right angle bends (pg 10)
14 - printed circuit 9 - insulator base/ CA - captive screw SO - stand off insulators (pg 10)
19 - .250 QC with        molded mount end 03CA - stainless steel captive S1 - solder lug/flat
insulated base 04CA - brass captive
07CA - SEMS captive
09CA - brass SEMS captive
07WR - steel SEMS wire ready
(not available on LP2)
.20
(5.1) .062
(1.57)
.031
(.79)
.55
(14.0)
.062
(1.57)
.031
(.79)
01
Handwired
04
Wire Wrap Tail
03
Non Feed-Thru
02
Circuit Board
.82
(20.8)
.062
(1.57 )
.031
(.79)

Series CB2000
Single Row Terminal Blocks
Part Numbering System
01
Handwired
Exit Rear (std.) EF  Exit Front EB  Exit Back
CB2 Terminal Exit Options Inches (Millimeters)
.18
(4.6)
.255
(6.48)
.18
(4.6)
C B 2
09
Brass SEMS
Nickel Plated
Cooper Bussmann l 7300 W. Wilson Ave l Chicago, IL  60656-4708 l Fax: 708-867-2211 l Phone: 708-867-4600
Website: http://www.busscc.com
INDEX
onlin
ec
om
ponen
ts
.co
m
12
Right Angle Mounting Bracket
Mounts blocks on PC boards at a right angle.
• Protects solder joints.
• Recommended for all EB (Exit Back) PCB terminal
blocks.
• Bracket snaps securely on block (no hardware required).
• Minimum strip length (end positions are usable).
• Mount with #6-32 or #8-32 screws (not supplied).
Hardware Options  (Bulk ordering part numbers are in parentheses.) Inches (Millimeters)
Solder Lugs Jumpers Quick Connects
Blade Width A = .250”.  Blade Width B = .187”.
.68 (17.3)
.84 (21.2)
S1 A9 & B9
(2A9 & 2B9)
.33 (8.4)
JB
(JB2-XX)
A7 & B7
(2A7 & 2B7)
A8 & B8
(2A8 & 2B8)
.33 (8.4)
JA
(JA2-XX)
.33 (8.4)
JC
(JC2-XX)
Mounting Options Inches (Millimeters)
End Positions
usable
Angle
Bracket
Snap-in Angle Brac ket Chassis
or PCB
A
A
#6 or #8
mounting
scre w & nut